A12K-L GEN. 2
AREA LIGHT
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICACY (LM/W) 149 - 170
WATTS (W) 37, 50, 75, 115, 180, 230, 300, 420 COLOR TEMPERATURE (K) 3 000, 4 000, 5 000

4 Only models with CCT of 3000K or lower are DarkSky approved.
5 Only models with ''PA6'' or ''PA6R'' mountings are DarkSky approved.
ORDERING GUIDE
PART
NUMBER
POSITION
VOLTS
(V)
TECHNO-
LOGY
HEIGHT
(FT)
DETECTION
AREA
(%)
HOLD TIME
(MIN)
STAND-BY
DIM LEVEL
(%)
DAYLIGHT
MIN LEVEL
REMOTE
LOCATION
(°C )
OSI-PB-1001 1 INTERNAL 120-347 PIR 40 MAX 100 15 50 DISABLED OSI-FSIR-100 2 WET, -40 TO 75
1 Lens color options available: Black.
2 To be ordered separately.
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
GS010-S HOUSE SIDE SHIELD 37-115W
GS010-L HOUSE SIDE SHIELD 180-420W
* Hardware kit supplied
* Lumens values will depreciate by approximately 50%.
   Refer to IES files.
37-115 W 180-420 W
A12K-L  GEN. 2  •  Rev. 2023-10-31
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CHART
LUMEN
PACKAGE
WATTS
(W)
TYPE OF
DISTRIB.
VOLTS
(V)
FIXTURE
CURRENT
(A)
3 000 K 4 000 K 5 000 K POWER
FACTOR
THD
(%)
BUG LIFE
L70
(HRS)
LUMEN
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
CRI LUMEN
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
CRI LUMEN
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
CRI
A1C 37
III
120 - 277 0.3 - 0.16 5 211 146
82